TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pensar Corporation		08/21/2000	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMTC Manufacturing Corporation of Wisconsin	
Street Address:	2222 E. Pensar Drive	
City:	Appleton	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54911-8795	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2380916	PENSAR P

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michele Dietz

Address Line 1: 1000 North Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele Dietz
Signature:	/mld/
Date:	12/12/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0326

900122530

Total Attachments: 4
source=PENSAR articles of inc#page1.tif
source=PENSAR articles of inc#page2.tif
source=PENSAR articles of inc#page3.tif
source=PENSAR articles of inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0327

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared by me with the record on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department and that the same is a true copy thereof and the whole of such record; and that I am the legal custodian of said record, and that this certification is in due form.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator Division of Corporate & Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

RY.

DATE: DEC 1 1 2008

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0328

SECOND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PENSAR CORPORATION

The undersigned, Richard Smith hereby certifies that he is and at all times herein mentioned has been, the duly elected and acting Secretary of Pensar Corporation, Wisconsin corporation (the "Corporation"), and further certifies that this restatement contains shareholder approval and was adopted in accordance with Chapter 180, 1003.

1. The Second Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth below were adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation on August 21, 2000. The Second Restated Articles of Incorporation, which supersede and take the place of the existing Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, and any amendment thereto, are as follows:

#. A 150685 DCORP 40

40.00

ARTICLE L

The name of the corporation is SMTC Manufacturing Corporation of Wisconsin.

AUG 24 12:00PM

ARTICLE II.

150685 EXPED 25

25.00

The purpose or purposes for which the Corporation has organized is to engage in any lawful activity for which corporations may be organized under Chapter 180, Wisconsin Statutes.

ARTICLE III.

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall be authorized to issue is 50,000 shares consisting of 10,000 shares of \$1.00 par value, Class A Voting Common Stock and 40,000 shares of \$1.00 par value, Class B Nonvoting Common Stock.

ARTICLE IV.

The preferences, limitations, designations and relative rights of each class of stock are identical except that the Class B Nonvoting Common Stock shall not have any voting rights in the Corporation except those rights expressly set forth in Chapter 180, Wisconsin Statutes, or any successor statute.

ARTICLE V.

The address of the registered office of the Corporation is 25 West Main Street,

Madison, WI 53703, and the name of the registered agent at such address is CSC-Lawyers

Incorporating Service Company.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0329

ARTICLE VI.

The number of directors constituting the Board of Directors of the Corporation shall be fixed in the By-Laws of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Second Restated Articles of Incorporation this <u>21st</u> day of August, 2000.

SMTC MANUFACTURING CORPORATION OF WISCONSIN

Nome: Richard Swith

Title: Vice President Finance and Administration and Secretary

This document was drafted by Diane Fernandes.

This document must be filed with the Milwaukee County Register of Deeds.

Ristated Articles of Ancorporation Chapter 180

Article 1, corporate name and Article 5, registered agent and office \$ 40.00 AP \$ 25.00 Expedite

STATE OF WISCONSIN FILED

ALG 25 2000

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

* This document may be recorded with the Milevanter County Register of Deech but it is not required by Wisconsin statutes.

NATIONAL PUBLIC RECORDS INC 320 W WILSON STREET 2ND FLR MADISON WI 53703 890-822-7725

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003902 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 12/12/2008